in the WB Comp Time bank they have to be used to reduce WB days.  WB Comp 
hours that exceed 144 hours can be cashed out or transferred.  Refer to policy 
Admin 108, Scheduling Optional Time Off and Trades for specific details. 

The maximum balance of one hundred forty-four (144) hours will be 
calculated by applying Debit Compensatory time as it is earned minus all 
pre-approved and scheduled Debit Compensatory time off (within the 
current calendar year). 

The maximum debit comp time that an employee can carry over into the following

[...]

forward of accumulated sick leave shall be allowed to be carried over 
each succeeding year.  

c. Sick leave shall not accrue during layoff, unpaid leave of absence or 
when utilizing Article 34 Leave of Absence.   

Section B New employees will be provided with two hundred sixteen (216) hours for 

shift personnel of sick leave at their time of hire, but will not accrue further 
sick leave consistent with Section A until starting their 13th month of 
employment.  If the employee separates from the Department before 
completing twelve months of service, the initial awarded sick leave will be